book fees - paper only

paper + digital tablet or dedicated website : fee + 25 %
paper + digital tablet + dedicated website : fee + 50 %

illustrated books

category below 12 cm2 e

below

over 500.000 issues 230 € 265 €
250/ 500.000 issues 185 € 210 €
100 / 250.000 issues 150 € 175 €
6.000 / 100.000 issues 120 € 135€
- than 6000 issues 105 € 120 €

encyclopedias and colums books (over 250 photos)

1/8 page and

category below 12 cm2 below

over 200.000 issues 145 € 165 €
100 / 200.000 issues 130 € 145 €
25/100.000 issues 120 € 135 €

- than 25000 issues 105 € 120 €

school books

1/8 page and

category below 12 cm2 below
over 500.000 issues 205 € 230 €
350 /500.000 issues 170 € 195 €
200 / 350.000 issues 145 € 160 €
- than 200.000 issues 110 € 125 €

paperbacks (size lower than 13 x 20 cm)

1/8 page and

category below 12 cm2 below

over 300.000 issues 160 € 190 €
200/ 300.000 issues 145 € 170 €
100 / 200.000 issues 135 € 150 €
50/100.000 issues 125 € 140 €
25/50.000 issues 115 € 130 €

- than 25.000 issues 100 € 115 €

index and cards books

1/8 page and

category below 12 cm2 below

over 200.000 issues 190 € 215 €
100/ 200.000 issues 165 € 190 €
50/100.000 issues 155 € 180 €

- than 50.000 issues 145 € 165 €

1/4 page and 1/2 page and
below below
300 € 340 €
245 € 265 €
200 € 220 €
160 € 175 €
135€ 145 €

1/4 page and 1/2 page and
below below
180 € 190 €
165 € 180 €
145 € 160 €
135 € 145 €

1/4 page and 1/2 page and
below below
280 € 305 €
220 € 245 €
180 € 195 €
145 € 160 €

1/4 page and 1/2 page and
below below
205 € 220 €
185 € 200 €
170 € 185 €
150 € 165 €
140 € 150 €
125 € 135 €

1/4 page and 1/2 page and
below below
230 € 250 €
205 € 220 €
190 € 205 €
180 € 190 €

any fee is valid for one use only

double page in front and back cover : double page fee + 50 %

aerial (helicopter, balloon, drone) and underwater photo : fee + 50 %
back cover : cover fee - 50 %

3/4 page and

below

370 €

285 €

240 €

190 €

160 €

3/4 page and

below

220 €

200 €

185 €

170 €

3/4 page and

below

355 €

285 €

225 €

185 €

3/4 page and

below

230 €

210 €

190 €

175 €

160 €

140 €

3/4 page and

below

275 €

250 €

230 €

210 €

page and below

405 €

305 €

260 €

205 €

175 €

page and below

240 €

PAERS

195 €

180 €

page and below

380 €

305 €

245 €

195 €

page and below

245 €

220 €

205 €

185 €

165 €

150 €

page and below

290 €

265 €

250 €

230 €

cover

910 €

725 €

605 €

495 €

415 €

cover

550 €

505 €

460 €

420 €

cover

905 €

730 €

580 €

470 €

cover

780 €

710 €

645 €

585 €

535 €

495 €

cover

270 €

245 €

230 €

215€

page et 1/2 and
below

565 €

430 €

365 €

290 €

245 €

page et 1/2 and
below

335€

305 €

275 €

200 €

page et 1/2 and
below

535 €

430 €

340 €

275 €

page et 1/2 and
below

340 €

310 €

290 €

260 €

230 €

215 €

page et 1/2 and
below

410 €

370 €

350 €

325€

re-use in the same issue : fee - 50%

double page and
below

730 €

560 €

460 €

370 €

320 €

double page and
below

430 €

395 €

355 €

325 €

double page and
below

695 €

535 €

440 €

355 €

double page and
below

435 €

400 €

460 €

330 €

300 €

275 €

double page and
below

525 €

480 €

450 €

420 €



